CECW-EG Engineer Regulation 1110-3-108	Department of the Army U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Washington, DC 20314-1000	ER 1110-3-108 29 January 1988
	Engineering and Design EVALUATION OF MILITARY AIRFIELD PAVEMENTS	
	Distribution Restriction Statement Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.	

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Washington, D.C. 20314-1000

CEEC-EG

Regulation No. 1110-3-108

29 January 1988

Engineering and Design EVALUATION OF MILITARY AIRFIELD PAVEMENTS

1. <u>Purpose</u>. This regulation sets forth policy and responsibilities for evaluation of military airfield pavements.

2. <u>Applicability</u>. This regulation applies to all HQUSACE/OCE elements and field operating activities (FOA) having military construction and design responsibility.

3. <u>General</u>. Information concerning aircraft inventory, aircraft passes and <u>aircraft</u> operations shall not be released outside U.S. Government agencies.

4. Action to be Taken. Unless otherwise approved by CEEC-EG, all U.S. Army Airfield Pavement Evaluation will be performed by the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Waterways Experiment Station. Portions of the airfield pavement evaluation reports containing references to aircraft inventory, passes and operations shall not be released outside U.S. Government agencies. U.S. Army Airfield Pavement Condition Index without reference to aircraft operations may be released to Architect/Engineer with the approval of CEEC-EG. For airfields which are not U.S. Army, any release of pavement evaluation information made outside of the Department of the Army shall be made by the owner of the airfield, not by the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers.

FOR THE COMMANDER:

much alusty

JAMES R. WHITLEY Colonel, Corps of Engineers Chief of Staff